
Local Watershed Agencies & Interest Groups 

Statewide or Regional Assistance County/Township/City 
Assistance 

Universities/Organizations/ 
Businesses/Interested Parties 

United States Department of Agriculture 
Natural Resources Conservation Service 
Timberland Resource Conservation & Development 
Philip Dakin 
6655 Alpine Ave NW, #102172 
Comstock Park, MI 49321 
616-784-1090 
phil.dakin@mi.usda.gov 

Ottawa County 
Aaron Bodbyl-Mast 
12220 Fillmore St 
West Olive, MI 49460 
616-738-4893 
abodbyl@co.ottawa.mi.us 

Grand Valley State University 
Biology Department 
Neil MacDonald 
1 Campus Dr 
Allendale, MI 49401 
(616) 331-2697 
macdonan@gvsu.edu 

United States Department of Agriculture 
Natural Resources Conservation Service 
Ottawa County Conservation District 
Scott Kenreich 
16731 Ferris St 
Grand Haven, MI 49417 
616-842-5869 
scott.kenreich@mi.usda.gov 

Ottawa County Conservation District 
Peggy Weick 
16731 Ferris St 
Grand Haven, MI 49417 
616-846-8770 ext 5 
peggy-weick@mi.nacdnet.org 

Land Conservancy of West Michigan  
Doug Powless 
1345 Monroe Ave NW 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
616-451-9476 
doug@naturenearby.org 

Michigan Department of Environmental Quality 
Quality Hydrologic Studies Unit 
Dave Fongers 
Constitution Hall 
525 W. Allegan 
P.O. Box 30458 
Lansing, MI 48909-7958 
517-373-0210 
fongersd@michigan.gov 

Ottawa County Drain Commission 
Linda Brown 
414 Washington St, Room 107 
Grand Haven, MI 49417 
616-846-8220 

Lions Club of Michigan 
Rodney Prys 
1580 Arch St 
Marne, MI 49435 
616-677-3282 
delrodsr@aol.com 

Michigan Department of Environmental Quality 
Geological and Land Management Division 
Rob Zbiciak 
Constitution Hall 
525 W Allegan St 
P.O. Box 30458 
Lansing, MI 48909-7958 
517-241-9021 
zbiciakr@michigan.gov 

Ottawa County Road Commission 
Steve Van Hoeven 
PO Box 739 
Grand Haven, MI 49417 
616-850-7222 
 

West Michigan Environmental Action 
Council (WMEAC) 

1514 Wealthy St SE, Suite 280 
Grand Rapids, MI 49506 
616-451-3051 

Michigan Department of Environmental Quality 
Surface Water Quality Division 
Janice Tompkins 
350 Ottawa Ave NW 
Grand Rapids, MI 49418 
616-356-0268 
tompkinsj@michigan.gov 

Tallmadge Township 
Richard Edmonds 
O-1451 Leonard St 
Grand Rapids, MI 49544 
616-677-1248 

 

Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
Fisheries Division 
Amy Harrington 
195 6 Mile Rd NE 
Comstock Park, MI 49321 
616-784-1808 

Wright Township 
Mary Ledford 
P.O. Box 255 
Marne, MI 49435 
616-677-1448 
maryledford@netzero.net 

 

Michigan Department of Transportation 
Tim Redder 
425 W Ottawa St 
P.O. Box 30050 
Lansing, MI 48909 
616-451-4595 
reddert@michigan.gov 

City of Walker 
Engineering Department 
Mark Rambo 
4243 Remembrance Rd NW 
Walker, MI 49544 
616-791-6327 
mrambo@ci.walker.mi.us 
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